Product designation Power contactor
Product type designation B180
Contact characteristics
Number of poles nr. 3
Rated insulation voltage Ui IEC/EN V 1000
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp kV 8
Operational frequency
min Hz 25
max Hz 400
IEC Conventional free air thermal current Ith A 275
Operational current Ie
AC-1 (≤40°C) A 275
AC-1 (≤55°C) A 130
AC-3 (≤440V ≤55°C) A 185
AC-4 (400V) A 65
Rated operational power AC-3 (T≤55°C)
230V kW 57
400V kW 100
415V kW 108
440V kW 115
500V kW 123
690V kW 144
1000V kW 103
Rated operational power AC-1 (T≤40°C)
230V kW 95
400V kW 160
500V kW 213
690V kW 298
Short-time allowable current for 10s (IEC/EN60947-1) A 1500
Protection fuse
gG (IEC) A 315
aM (IEC) A 200
Making capacity (RMS value) A 1850
Breaking capacity at voltage
440V A 1850
500V A 1600
690V A 1480
Resistance per pole (average value) mΩ 0.3
Power dissipation per pole (average value)
Ith W 20.3
AC3 W 9.7
Tightening torque for terminals
min Nm 18
max Nm 18
min Ibin 13.3
11B18000220
Stycznik 3 polowy, 185A w AC3, 220VAC/DC
11B18000220
The characteristics described in this document are subject to updates or modifications at any time. The descriptions, technical and
functional information, illustrations and instructions in this brochure are purely illustrative, and are consequently not contractually binding
1 / 5
max Ibin 13.3
Tightening torque for coil terminal